
State Purchasing – Strategic Sourcing
www.statepurchasing.doas.georgia.gov

Leslie Lowe
Assistant Commissioner

Purchasing
404-656-0934

LLowe@doas.ga.gov

Darryl Mitchell
Director of Strategic Sourcing

404-656-5342
Dmitchel@doas.ga.gov

Nicole Johnson
Program Op Spec

404-656-432f
NJohnson@doas.ga.gov

Clarence Ingram
Group Category Mgr –

Goods
404-657-4297

Cingram@doas.ga.gov

Matthew Taylor
Associate Category Mgr

404-656-4314
Mtaylor@doas.ga.gov

Peris Cannon
Associate Category Manager

404-657-4293
Pcannon@doas.ga.gov

Trina Williams
Sourcing Specialist

404-656-5452
Twilliams@doas.ga.gov

Carl Hall
Associate Category Mgr

404-657-4254
Chall@doas.ga.gov

Mario Morales
Category Manager

404-463-3857
Mmorales@doas.ga.gov

Jeffrey Rolsten
Group Category Mgr – IT

404-656-5451
Jrolsten@doas.ga.gov

Elizabeth Eason
IT Software Category 

Mgr
404-657-6877

Eeason@doas.ga.gov

Beverly Alexander
IT Services Category Mgr

404-656-5345
Balexand@doas.ga.gov

Rick Beal
Group Category Mgr –

Services
404-657-8390

Rbeal@doas.ga.gov

Trudie Carmichael
Associate Category Mgr

404-657-6879
Tcarmich@doas.ga.gov

Aziz Tashbulatov
Category Manager

404-657-6873
Atashbul@doas.ga.gov

Willie Moon
Associate Category Manager

404-656-0931
Wmoon@doas.ga.gov

Debra White
Fleet & Travel Category Mgr

404-463-0232
Dwhite@doas.ga.gov

Billy Gilbert
Associate Category Mgr

404-657-4277
Bgilbert@doas.ga.gov

George Hawxhurst
eProcurement Manager

404-657-4249
Ghawxhur@doas.ga.gov

Bonnie Harrison
Associate Category Mgr

404-657-4295
Bharrison@doas.ga.gov

Bernard Joy
Associate Category Mgr

404-463-5556
Bjoy@doas.ga.gov

Janet Pytelewiski
Category Manager

404-656-5631
Jpytelewi@doas.ga.gov

Josh Borden
Human Services Category 

Manager
404-657-4322

Jborden@doas.ga.gov

Vacant
Professional Services Category Mgr

404-657-XXXX
xxxx@doas.ga.gov

Eniola Okunlola
Sr Data Analyst

404-656-5343
Eokunloa@doas.ga.gov

Marcus Britton
Statistical Data Analyst

404-656-5616
Mbritton@doas.ga.gov

Sid Johnson
Commissioner

Vacant
Category Mgr
404-656-xxxx

xxxxxx@doas.ga.gov

Note: Individuals highlighted in blue are recent promotions. Learn more about their professional backgrounds.

http://pur.doas.ga.gov/enewsletter/2011/August/SPDChanges.pdf
http://pur.doas.ga.gov/enewsletter/2011/August/SPDChanges.pdf


State Purchasing – State Card Programs
www.statepurchasing.doas.georgia.gov

Leslie Lowe
Assistant Commissioner

Purchasing
404-656-0934

Llowe@doas.ga.gov

Nicole Johnson
Program Op Spec

404-657-4321
Njohnson@doas.ga.gov

Sid Johnson
Commissioner

John Thomason
Statewide Card Programs 

Mgr
Jthomason@doas.ga.gov

Note: Individuals highlighted in blue were recently promoted. Learn more about their professional backgrounds.

http://pur.doas.gov/enewsletter/2011/August/SPDChanges.pdf
http://pur.doas.gov/enewsletter/2011/August/SPDChanges.pdf


State Purchasing – Professional Development
www.statepurchasing.doas.georgia.gov

Leslie Lowe
Assistant Commissioner

Purchasing
404-656-0934

Llowe@doas.ga.gov

Mary Zirock
Procurement Training 

Specialist
404-656-5880

Mzirock@doas.ga.gov

Maria Gibbons
Procurement Training 

Specialist
404-656-5417

Mgibbons@doas.ga.gov

Dorna Werdelin
Procurement Training 

Specialist
404-463-4044

Dscott@doas.ga.gov

Gayle Porster
Procurement Training 

Specialist
404-656-6131

Gporster@doa.ga.gov

Melanie Spencer
Procurement Training 

Coordinator
404-656-5339

Mspencer@doas.ga.gov

Sirena  Smith
Marketing Specialist

404-651-9704
Ssmith@doas.ga.gov

Sid Johnson
Commissioner

Nicole Johnson
Program Op Spec

404-657-4321
Njohnson@doas.ga.gov

Donna File
Professional Development and 

Process Improvement 
Manager

404-651-9289
Dfile@doas.ga.gov

Note: Individuals highlighted in blue were recently promoted. Learn more about their professional backgrounds.

http://pur.doas.ga.gov/enewsletter/2011/August/SPDChanges.pdf
http://pur.doas.ga.gov/enewsletter/2011/August/SPDChanges.pdf


State Purchasing – Process Improvement
www.statepurchasing.doas.georgia.gov

Leslie Lowe
Assistant Commissioner

Purchasing
404-656-0934

Llowe@doas.ga.gov

Donna File
Professional Development 
and Process Improvement 

Manager
404-651-9289

Dfile@doas.ga.gov

Maggie Clarke
State Cards 

Audit Supervisor
404-656-5907

Mclarke@doas.ga.gov

Veronica Giles
Process Imp. 

Audit Supervisotr
404-656-1771

Vgiles@doas.ga.gov

Maisha Raiford
State Cards Auditor

404-463-9142
Mraiford@doas.ga.gov

Barbara Hill
Process Improvement 

Audit Supervisor
404-656-2267

Bhill@doas.ga.gov

Deena Fuller
Process Imp. Auditor

404-656-2263
Dfuller@doas.ga.gov

Octavia Thorpe
Audit Data Analyst

404-656-5917
Othorpe@doas.ga.gov

Tamika Stinson
Process Improvement 

Audit Supervisor
404-463-8328

Tstinson@doas.ga.gov

Keith Nixon
Process Imp. Auditor

404-463-2103
Knixon@doas.ga.gov 

Lisa Wong
Audit Data Analyst

404-656-2287
Lwong@doas.ga.gov

Danielle Haynes
Process Imp. Auditor

404-656-1774
dhaynes@doas.ga.gov

Nicole Johnson
Program Op Spec

404-657-4321
Njohnson@doas.ga.gov

Sid Johnson
Commissioner

Vacant
Records Management 

Specialist
404-656-xxxx

xxxxxx@doas.ga.gov

Note: Individuals highlighted in blue were recently promoted. Learn more about their professional backgrounds.

http://pur.doas.ga.gov/enewsletter/2011/August/SPDChanges.pdf
http://pur.doas.ga.gov/enewsletter/2011/August/SPDChanges.pdf
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